## H.B. 179

## IMPOUNDING UNINSURED MOTORIST VEHICLE

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

AMENDMENT 7

JANUARY 31, 2003 9:32 AM

Representative Calvin G. Bird proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 1, Lines 7-7a

**House Committee Amendments** 

1-22-2003:

Delete "unless the peace officer estimates that the cost of repair

of the vehicle exceeds its value"

2. Page 2, Line 28

House Committee Amendments

1-22-2003:

Reinstate "If" and Delete "Except as provided under Subsection

(3)(b), if"

3. Page 2, Lines 32-32b

House Committee Amendments

1-22-2003:

Delete lines 32 through 32b

4. Page 2, Line 32c

House Committee Amendments

1-22-2003:

Delete "(c)" and insert "(b)"

5. Page 2, Line 33

House Floor Amendment 4

dated January 28, 2003

item #3:

Delete "(d)" and insert "(c)"

6. Page 2, Line 33

House Committee Amendments

1-22-2003:

After line 33 insert

"(d) The procedures established under Subsection (3)(c) shall provide that if a peace officer cites a person under Subsection (3)(a), in lieu of seizing or taking possession of a vehicle under Subsection (3)(a), a peace officer may allow a person to swear or affirm in writing made in the presence of and witnessed by the peace officer, that the vehicle is covered by owner's or operator's

security."

7. Page 3, Line 73: Delete "\$100" and insert "<u>\$400</u>"

8. Page 3, Line 76: After "department" insert "or to a peace officer"